

Lennox Schedules Q3 Conference Call for October 25

October 12, 2000

DALLAS, Oct. 12 /PRNewswire/ -- Lennox International Inc. (NYSE: LII) has scheduled a conference call to discuss financial results for the third quarter of 2000 at 9:30 a.m. Central Time on Wednesday, October 25. All interested parties are invited to listen to this call as John Norris, Jr. -- CEO, Bob Schjerven -- COO, and Clyde Wyant -- CFO comment on the results for the quarter.

To listen, please call the conference call line at 612-332-0632 or 612-332-0637 ten minutes prior to the scheduled start time and use reservation number 543261. The number of connections for this call is limited to 200.

This conference call will also be broadcast on the Internet. A link to a live broadcast of the call on the Internet can be found on the company's web site at http://www.lennoxinternational.com, or the call can be accessed through Vcall's web site at http://www.vcall.com. A replay of the call will be available on the Internet through November 1.

Selling heating, ventilation, air conditioning, and refrigeration equipment in over 70 countries, Lennox International Inc. is a global leader in climate control solutions. Lennox operates in five key business segments: North American residential, North American retail, worldwide commercial refrigeration, worldwide commercial air conditioning, and worldwide heat transfer. Lennox International stock is traded on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "LII". Additional information is available at: http://www.lennoxinternational.com or by contacting Bill Moltner, Director, Investor Relations, at 972-497-6670.

SOURCE Lennox International Inc.

Web site: http://www.vcall.com http://www.lennoxinternational.com

CONTACT: Bill Moltner, Director, Investor Relations, of Lennox International Inc., 972-497-6670